W.B.P.FORM NO. 27



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

1324

First information of a cognizable crime reported under se	ection 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1. Dist. BANKURA Sub-Divn SADAR	PS.BANKURAYear 2022 FIR No 23/22 ate 13, 01, 2022
2. (i) Act BENGAL EXCISE Sections 46 F	A (C) (ii) Act Sections &
(iii) ActSections	Other Acts & Sections
3. (a) General Diary Reference: Entry No.	785 Time 23.45 HRS
(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day THURS D	AY Date 13.01.2022 Time DETECTED AT 22.154
(c) Information Received Date 13.01.	2022 Time 23,45 HRS
G.D. No. 78.5	At the Police Station: BANKURA
4. Type of information: Written/Oral WRITTEN	
	MPS APPROX 3'5 KM SOUTH-EAST FROM PS
(a) Address 'M.A.A. MANASA HINDU H	IOTEL' AT NEAR EK TESWAR BRIDGE,
GP-SANBANDHA, MOUZA-EKTES	WAR JLNO, 202, PS+DIST-BANKURA,
(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	name of P.S.
District	
6. Complaint/Informant:	
	CHOMPHURY
(b) Father's / Husband's Name NOT NOT F	<u>D</u>
(c) Date / Year of Birth	
(d) Nationality	
(e) Address BANKURA PS	
7. Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused wit	hfull particulars. BAMA GORAI S/O-LT MADAN GORAI
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) OF BIB	EKANANDAPALLY GORATDADA ASHRAMDARA
8 Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint /informan	PS+DIST-BANKURA,
g by complaint, informat	N.A
9. Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach son	parate sheet, if required): 26 LTRS 1D LIQUOR 1N 13
BOTTLES (FACH BOTT)	LES ARE 02 LTRS)
	Therefore, A. A. Carbon, M. Gar. Sea, I. J. S. S. J.
10. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved RS 2.0	80/ (TWO THOUSAND EIGHTY)
11. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. If any: N.A	SAL CINO MOSANI CIGHIA
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet if required)	THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT
WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR	IS ATTACHED HEREWITH
	7-17 -11 -11 -11 -11 -11 -11 -11 -11 -11
13. Action taken. Since the above report reveals commit	ssion of offence(s) u/s. 46 A (C) BENGAL EXCISE ACT
and the above report reveals commis	ssion of offence(s) u/s TO / C / DETYGHE EXCESS ACT
registered the case and took up the investigation / c	Finally ACT NATION CODES AND THE
and the sugaron / C	
transferred to PS	to take up the investigation
admitted to be correctly recorded and a service	On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given	to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	Inspector-in-Charge Bankura Police Station
	Dist Bankura
	Ram
	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
	Organization of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
- Dy amalonde Chos thong 5.5	Name: RAMNARAYAN PAL
Signature/ Thumb Impression of	Rank: SI OF POLICE
the Complainant/ Informant	Number if any: BANKURA PS
	*



To The Inspector-in-Charge, Bankura PS

Sub: Complaint against accused Bama Gorai (36 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Madan Gorai of Bibekanandapally, Goraipara, Ashrampara PS + Dist.-Bankura with a prayer to lodge FIR against him.

Sir,

In producing herewith, the arrested accused person, Bama Gorai (36 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Madan Gorai of Bibekanandapally, Goraipara, Ashrampara PS + Dist.-Bankura and the seized articles i.e. 26 Ltrs I.D. liquor in 13 bottles (Each bottles 02 Ltrs) (26X80= Rs. 2,080/-), I beg to report that during my mobile patrolling duty on 13.01.22 at 21.57 hrs, I received a secret and credible source information to the effect that one Bama Gorai (36 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Madan Gorai of Bibekanandapally, Goraipara, Ashrampara PS + Dist.-Bankura is selling I.D. liquor in his hotel namely "Maa Manasa Hindu Hotel" at Near Eakteswar bridge under Bankura PS area without any valid license. Accordingly, myself along with force held raid at the said hotel to work out the information in our Govt. vehicle (this refers to Bankura PS CC No. 113/22 dated 13.01.2022). At 22:15 hrs we have detained one person namely, Bama Gorai (36 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Madan Gorai of Bibekanandapally, Goraipara, Ashrampara PS + Dist.-Bankura from his hotel with proper uniform. We gave our identity as police personnel of Bankura Police Station and then told him the information which we had with us and to work out the information his hotel requires to be searched. Before searching his hotel, we told him that if he wants, he may search us, which he denied. Then myself along with force started to search his hotel in his presence. During search we found some id liquor. During interrogation, said Bama Gorai admitted that he is running this business since last 6 months without any license, Accordingly, I have seized the id liquor. The description of the seized articles is given below:

(i) 26 Ltrs I.D. liquor in 13 bottles (Each bottles 02 Ltrs) (26X80= Rs. 2,080/-)

Label was done properly on the bottles of id liquor. The above noted person namely Bama Gorai (36 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Madan Gorai of Bibekanandapally, Goraipara, Ashrampara PS + Dist.-Bankura has committed an offence which is punishable U/S 46 of Bengal Excise Act which is cognizable in nature and he was committing this offence in presence of police officer. So I arrested him for proper investigation of this case. Besides that his arrest was required to prevent him from committing any further offence and also to ensure his presence in the Ld. Court whenever required. After arrest I have issued him Memo of Arrest and also prepared inspection Memo. Informed his relatives about the arrest and also explained the arrested accused and his family members the grounds of arrest.

Under the above circumstances I pray that a specific case may kindly be registered against the arrested person Bama Gorai (36 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Madan Gorai of Bibekanandapally, Goraipara, Ashrampara PS + Dist.-Bankura for violation of Bengal Excise Act.

Enclo:-

- Original Seizure List 1.
- 2. Memo of Arrest
- 3. Inspection memo

Received on B/01/2022 At 23:45 hors and Started Banking PS Care M. 23/2022 At- 13/01/2022 U/S 46A(C) of Bengal Bx cise Act.

13/01/2022.

Yours faithfully

Bankura P.S